23.79% 13.57%

* In addition to New Shares issued, interests associated with Drs Monsour and Corr will also
receive a total of 140,613,610 and 80,175,590 Attaching Options respectively. If these
Attaching Options are exercised, there may be an impact on the percentage holdings of
interests associated with Dr Monsour and Dr Corr. However, the Directors cannot speculate as
to whether the Attaching Options will be exercised as this depends on a number of variables.

If all Eligible Shareholders accept their Entitlements in full, the Offer will not have a material
effect on the control of the Company.

3.6 Maximum potential dilution of Shareholders not associated with Drs Monsour and Corr

Interests associated with Drs Monsour and Corr have advised that they intend to take up their
full entitlements (see section 3.4). If there is no participation from other Eligible Shareholders,
interests of Shareholders other than interests associated with Drs Monsour and Corr (Other
Shareholders) could be diluted from 65.35% to 56.58% as follows:

 Prior to
Entitlement

Offer

% After
Entitlement
Offer (issue

of New
Shares)1

% After
Entitlement

Offer
(exercise of

Options)2

%

Other Shareholders 1,665,979,533 65.35 1,665,979,533 62.64 1,665,979,533 56.58

Interests associated
with Dr Monsour3

562,454,437 22.06 632,761,242 23.79 823,041,517 28.09

Interests associated
with Dr Corr

320,702,362 12.58 360,790,157 13.57 440,965,748 15.05

Total Shares 2,549,136,332 100.00 2,659,530,932 100.00 2,929,986,798 100.00

Notes

1 Assumes that interests associated with Drs Monsour and Dr Corr take up their full
entitlements and Other Shareholders do not participate in the Entitlement Offer.

2 In addition to the assumption in Note 1 above, further assumes that interests
associated with Drs Monsour and Corr (a) exercise all existing Options held by them,
(b) exercise all Attaching Options granted to them under this Offer, and (c) no other
Options are exercised.

 22
Legal/49395864_1

3 Any increase in Dr Monsour's voting power above 20% will need to occur in
accordance with Chapter 6 of the Corporations Act. For example, under a takeover